Resources for Victims of Crime g
Delaware Victims’ Rights Task Force [

24 Hour Emergency Hotlines

Child Abuse Reportline 1-800-292-9582
Child Mental Health Mobile Crisis (under age 18) 1-800-969-4357
ContactLifeline Suicide Hotline
New Castle County 302-761-9100
Kent & Sussex Counties 1-800-262-9800
Crime Victims
Delaware State Police Victims' Center 1-800-842-8461
Crisis Intervention Services
Northern Delaware 1-800-652-2929
Southern Delaware 1-800-345-6785
Domestic Violence Hotlines (including emergency safety/shelter needs)
New Castle County 302-762-6110
Northern Kent County 302-678-3886
Kent & Sussex Counties 302-422-8058
Abriendo Puertas at People's Place I, Inc. (Spanish) Hotline 302-745-9874

Rape Crisis Hotlines
New Castle County

YWCA Sexual Assault Resource Center (SARC) 1-800-773-8570
Kent & Sussex Counties
ContactLifeline Rape Crisis 302-761-9100

University of Delaware Sexual Offense Support (S.0.S.)
24/7 victim advocacy and crisis support 302-831-2226
(give a first name & phone number and an SOS victim advocate will call you back within 10 minutes)

If there is a police emergency or medical treatment is needed call 911.

24 Hour Notification

VINE (Victim Information and Notification Everyday) 1-877-DE8-VINE
Check the status of an offenders release and register to be notified of release http://www.vinelink.com
TTY: 1-866-847-1298
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VPO (VINE Protective Order)
Notification when PFA has been served.

1-866-411-0001
http://www.registervpo.com

Compensation Assistance

Victims’ Compensation Assistance Program
Printable brochure and application

302-255-1770

http://attorneygeneral.delaware.gov/VCAP/

Crime Victim Services (Counseling and Advocacy)

Catholic Charities (Counseling)
New Castle County
Kent County
Sussex County

Christiana Care Outpatient Services
New Castle County

Delaware Center for Justice Elderly Victims Services Program (victims over 50)
Dover Behavioral Health System (Counseling)

Family Counseling Center of St. Paul's (Wilmington)

Latin American Community Center (Wilmington)

Mental Health Services

Crime Victim Services

Mental Health Association of DE
Survivors of Accident & Murder (SAM) and Survivors of Suicide Groups

Victims’ Voices Heard, Inc. (Victim/Offender Dialogue)

302-655-9624
302-674-1600
302-856-9578

302-428-2100

302-658-7174 ext.12

302-741-0140

302-576-4121

302-295-2169
302-442-7725

302-654-6833

302-697-7005

Domestic Violence Services (by County)

New Castle County
Child, Inc. Domestic Violence Treatment Program

Latin American Community Center
Mental Health Services
Domestic Violence Services

University of Delaware Wellspring Student Wellness Program (Counseling/Advocacy)
YWCA Delaware, Home Life Management Center
Kent/Sussex Counties

Abriendo Puertas at People's Place Il, Inc. (Spanish)
Hotline

Updated November 2015 Information gathered from member agencies and local resource lists.

302-762-8989

302-295-2169

302-295-2173

302-831-3457

302-658-7110

302-422-5015
302-745-9874



Dover Air Force Base, Family Advocacy Program 302-677-2711

La Esperanza 302-854-9262
The SAFE Program at People's Place I, Inc. 302-422-8058
Turning Point at People's Place I, Inc. 302-424-2420

Domestic Violence - Legal Services
(Protection From Abuse Orders, child support & custody, and visitation & divorce. Call for qualification and
specific services.)

Delaware Volunteer Legal Services, Inc.(DVLS)

New Castle County 302-478-8680
Community Legal Aid Society, Inc.
Kent County 302-674-8500
Sussex County 302-856-0038

Help with PFA Orders (does not include ‘legal advice’ but will assist with the process)
CHILD, Inc. Domestic Violence Advocacy Program

New Castle County 302-255-0420
Kent County 302-672-1075
Sussex County 302-856-5843

Legal Services, Other
(Housing, public benefits & bankruptcy, landlord/tenant problems, immigration)

Community Legal Aid Society, Inc.

New Castle County d 302-575-0660

Kent County 302-674-8500

Sussex County 302-856-0038
DVLS Legal Help Link/Lawyer Referral Service

New Castle County 302-478-8850

Kent & Sussex Counties 1-800-773-0606

Police/DOC Based Advocates

Delaware State Police Victims' Center (24 Hours) 1-800-842-8461
Delaware State Police Victims' Center (Bilingual Spanish/English Advocate) 302-633-5000 x229
Department of Corrections, Probation and Parole, Office of Victim Services
New Castle County 302-323-6050 ext. 220
Kent County 302-674-7193
Sussex County 302-856-524 ext.174
Dover Police Department Victim Assistance Program 302-736-7134
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ICE HSI Resident Agent in Charge Wilmington

New Castle County Police Victim Assistance Program

New Castle County Police Bilingual (Spanish/English) Advocate
Newark Police Department Victim Assistance Program
Wilmington Police Victim Services

Wilmington Police Domestic Violence Victim Services Coordinator

Wilmington Police Victim Services (Bilingual-Spanish/English Advocate)

For all other police departments please contact the Delaware Victim Center

302-428-0104

302-395-8135
302-395-8193
302-395-8117

302-366-7110 ext. 137
302-576-3622
302-576-3648
302-576-3665

1-800-842-8461

Prosecution

Attorney General's Office Victim/Witness Units
New Castle County
Kent County
Sussex County
Bi-Lingual - Spanish/English Toll Free Assistance Line

United States Attorney’s Office, U.S. Department of Justice
Victim/Witness Coordinator

1-800-870-1790
302-577-8500
302-739-4211
302-856-5353
1-877-851-0482

302-573-6198

Rape and Sexual Assault Services

University of Delaware Sexual Offense Support (S.0.S.) (Counseling/Advocacy)

Student Wellness and Health Promotion

Survivors of Abuse In Recovery (S.0.A.R.)
New Castle County
Kent County
Sussex County

ContactLifeline Rape Aftercare Program
New Castle County
Kent & Sussex Counties

302-831-3457

302-655-3953
302-422-3811
302-645-4903

302-761-9100
1-800-262-9800

Referral Information (other)

Delaware Helpline (8am to 8pm)

211 or 1-800-464-4357

Reporting

Adult Protective Services (APS) 24/7 reporting line

1-800-223-9074
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Child Abuse Reportline

1-800-292-9582

Resources for People with Disabilities

Developmental Disabilities Council

Department of Health & Social Services: Adult Protective Services

302-739-3333

800-223-9074

(Long Term Care Ombudsman Program, Adult Protective Services Program, Community Services Program)

Freedom Center for Independent Living
Southern New Castle Co.

Independent Resources, Inc.

302-376-4399
TTY 302-449-1487

302-765-0191

Policy, Training and Referrals

Criminal Justice Council

Delaware Coalition Against Domestic Violence
New Castle County
Kent & Sussex Counties

Domestic Violence Coordinating Council
New Castle County
Kent & Sussex Counties

Sexual Assault Network of Delaware/ContactLifeline

302-577-5030

302-658-2958
1-800-701-0456

302-255-0405
302-424-7238

761-9800 ext. 1003

Prevention (DELTA Project)

Healthy Relationship Website

www.safeandrespectful.org
safeandrespectful@gmail.com

Notes:

Updated November 2015 Information gathered from member agencies and local resource lists.



