Resources for Victims of Crime Delaware Victims' Rights Task Force



24 Hour Emergency Hotlines	
Child Abuse Reportline	1-800-292-9582
Child Mental Health Mobile Crisis (under age 18)	1-800-969-4357
ContactLifeline Suicide Hotline New Castle County Kent & Sussex Counties	302-761-9100 1-800-262-9800
Crime Victims Delaware State Police Victims' Center	1-800-842-8461
Crisis Intervention Services Northern Delaware Southern Delaware	1-800-652-2929 1-800-345-6785
Domestic Violence Hotlines (including emergency safety/shelter needs) New Castle County Northern Kent County Kent & Sussex Counties Abriendo Puertas at People's Place II, Inc. (Spanish) Hotline	302-762-6110 302-678-3886 302-422-8058 302-745-9874
Rape Crisis Hotlines New Castle County YWCA Sexual Assault Resource Center (SARC) Kent & Sussex Counties ContactLifeline Rape Crisis	1-800-773-8570 302-761-9100

University of Delaware Sexual Offense Support (S.O.S.)

24/7 victim advocacy and crisis support

302-831-2226

(give a first name & phone number and an SOS victim advocate will call you back within 10 minutes)

If there is a police emergency or medical treatment is needed call 911.

24 Hour Notification

VINE (Victim Information and Notification Everyday)

Check the status of an offenders release and register to be notified of release

1-877-DE8-VINE http://www.vinelink.com

TTY: 1-866-847-1298

Compensation Assistance

Victims' Compensation Assistance Program

Printable brochure and application

302-255-1770

http://attorneygeneral.delaware.gov/VCAP/

Crime Victim Services (Counseling and Advocacy)

Catholic Charities (Counseling) New Castle County Kent County Sussex County	302-655-9624 302-674-1600 302-856-9578
Christiana Care Outpatient Services New Castle County	302-428-2100
Delaware Center for Justice Elderly Victims Services Program (victims over 50)	302-658-7174 ext.12
Dover Behavioral Health System (Counseling)	302-741-0140
Family Counseling Center of St. Paul's (Wilmington)	302-576-4121
Latin American Community Center (Wilmington) Mental Health Services Crime Victim Services	302-295-2169 302-442-7725
Mental Health Association of DE Survivors of Accident & Murder (SAM) and Survivors of Suicide Groups	302-654-6833
Victims' Voices Heard, Inc. (Victim/Offender Dialogue)	302-697-7005

Domestic Violence Services (by County)

Domestic violence Services (by County)	
New Castle County Child, Inc. Domestic Violence Treatment Program	302-762-8989
Latin American Community Center Mental Health Services Domestic Violence Services	302-295-2169 302-295-2173
University of Delaware Wellspring Student Wellness Program (Counseling/Advocacy)	302-831-3457
YWCA Delaware, Home Life Management Center	302-658-7110
Kent/Sussex Counties Abriendo Puertas at People's Place II, Inc. (Spanish) Hotline	302-422-5015 302-745-9874

Updated November 2015 Information gathered from member agencies and local resource lists.

Dover Air Force Base, Family Advocacy Program		302-677-2711	
La Esperanza		302-854-9262	
The SAFE Program at People's Place II, Inc.		302-422-8058	
Turning Point at People's Place II, Inc.		302-424-2420	
Domestic Violence - Legal Services (Protection From Abuse Orders, child support & custody, and visitation & divorce. Call for qualification and specific services.)			
Delaware Volunteer Legal Services, Inc.(DVLS) New Castle County		302-478-8680	
Community Legal Aid Society, Inc. Kent County Sussex County		302-674-8500 302-856-0038	
Help with PFA Orders (does not include 'legal advice' but will assist CHILD, Inc. Domestic Violence Advocacy Program	with the prod	eess)	
New Castle County Kent County Sussex County		302-255-0420 302-672-1075 302-856-5843	
Legal Services, Other (Housing, public benefits & bankruptcy, landlord/tenant problems, immigration)			
Community Legal Aid Society, Inc. New Castle County Kent County Sussex County	d	302-575-0660 302-674-8500 302-856-0038	
DVLS Legal Help Link/Lawyer Referral Service New Castle County Kent & Sussex Counties		302-478-8850 1-800-773-0606	
Police/DOC Based Advocates			
Delaware State Police Victims' Center (24 Hours) Delaware State Police Victims' Center (Bilingual Spanish/English Adv	vocate)	1-800-842-8461 302-633-5000 x229	
Department of Corrections, Probation and Parole, Office of Victim Se New Castle County Kent County Sussex County	ervices	302-323-6050 ext. 220 302-674-7193 302-856-524 ext.174	
Dover Police Department Victim Assistance Program		302-736-7134	

ICE HSI Resident Agent in Charge Wilmington	302-428-0104
New Castle County Police Victim Assistance Program New Castle County Police Bilingual (Spanish/English) Advocate	302-395-8135 302-395-8193 302-395-8117
Newark Police Department Victim Assistance Program	302-366-7110 ext. 137
Wilmington Police Victim Services Wilmington Police Domestic Violence Victim Services Coordinator Wilmington Police Victim Services (Bilingual-Spanish/English Advocate)	302-576-3622 302-576-3648 302-576-3665
For all other police departments please contact the Delaware Victim Center	1-800-842-8461
Prosecution	
Attorney General's Office Victim/Witness Units New Castle County Kent County Sussex County Bi-Lingual – Spanish/English Toll Free Assistance Line	1-800-870-1790 302-577-8500 302-739-4211 302-856-5353 1-877-851-0482
United States Attorney's Office, U.S. Department of Justice Victim/Witness Coordinator	302-573-6198
Rape and Sexual Assault Services	
University of Delaware Sexual Offense Support (S.O.S.) (Counseling/Advocacy) Student Wellness and Health Promotion	302-831-3457
Survivors of Abuse In Recovery (S.O.A.R.) New Castle County Kent County Sussex County	302-655-3953 302-422-3811 302-645-4903
ContactLifeline Rape Aftercare Program New Castle County Kent & Sussex Counties	302-761-9100 1-800-262-9800
Referral Information (other)	
Delaware Helpline (8am to 8pm)	211 or 1-800-464-4357
Reporting	
Adult Protective Services (APS) 24/7 reporting line	1-800-223-9074

Notes: